DATA SHEET
FortiAP™ Universal Access Point Series
FAP-U421EV and FAP-U423EV
Enterprise WiFi has transformed from a transient
network to a permanent fixture within all organizations.
The data transported on our wireless networks span
from classroom video conferencing to healthcare
patient monitoring traffic to financial Point-of-Sale

FST-PROD-DS-FAPU	 FAP-U-ID-DAT-R5a-201702
FortiAP™ Universal Access Point Series
ORDER INFORMATION
Product SKU Description
FortiAP U421EV FAP-U421EV Universal Indoor wireless AP — 4x4 MU-MIMO 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2, dual concurrent dual-band (2.4 GHz/5 GHz) radios and 3rd BT/BLE radio,
2x GE RJ45 802.3at PoE ports, Internal antennas, ceiling/wall mount kit included, power adapter not included.
FC-10-P0421-311-02-DD 8x5 FortiCare Contract
FC-10-P0421-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract
FortiAP U423EV FAP-U423EV Universal Indoor wireless AP — 4x4 MU-MIMO 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2, dual concurrent dual-band (2.4 GHz/5 GHz) radios and 3rd BT/BLE radio,
2x GE RJ45 802.3at PoE ports, external antennas, ceiling/wall mount kit included, power adapter not included.
FC-10-P0423-311-02-DD 8x5 FortiCare Contract
FC-10-P0423-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract
Power Adapter SP-FAP400-PA AC Power Adapter for FAP-U421EV, FAP-U423EV, FAP-S421E, FAP-S423E, FAP-421E and FAP-423E.
REGION/COUNTRY SKU SUFFIX*
Americas-FCC Europe ETSI International Japan Korea Non-FFCA Singapore Taiwan World 2.4G
-A -E -I -J -K -N -S -T -W